TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Tubular Textile LLC		105/28/2004	limited liability company: GEORGIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tubular Textile Machinery, Inc.	
Street Address:	113 Woodside Drive	
City:	Lexington	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	27293	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76492218	PAK-NIT
Registration Number:	2584237	PRO-PAD - DELTA-PLUS
Registration Number:	0290179	TUBE-TEX
Registration Number:	0842831	TUBE-TEX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (317)713-3699

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 317-713-3500

Email: shale@sbalawyers.com
Correspondent Name: Stephanie A. Hale
Address Line 1: One Indiana Square

Address Line 2: Suite 3500

Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10448/7751
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephanie A. Hale
	TRADENIARK

900008816 REEL: 002866 FRAME: 0696

Total Attachments: 3 source=CertificateMergerTubularTex1#page1.tif source=CertificateMergerTubularTex2#page1.tif source=CertificateMergerTubularTex3#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002866 FRAME: 0697



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"TUBULAR TEXTILE LLC", A GEORGIA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,
WITH AND INTO "TUBULAR TEXTILE MACHINERY, INC." UNDER THE

NAME OF "TUBULAR TEXTILE MACHINERY, INC.", A CORPORATION

ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE,

AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF

MAY, A.D. 2004, AT 8:44 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2871675 8100M

040398132

Darriet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State **AUTHENTICATION:** 3140248

DATE: 05-28-04

TRADEMARK REEL: 002866 FRAME: 0698

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 08:44 AM 05/28/2004 FILED 08:44 AM 05/28/2004 SRV 040398132 - 2871675 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF

TUBULAR TEXTILE LLC, a Georgia limited liability company

with and into

TUBULAR TEXTILE MACHINERY, INC., a Delaware corporation

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 264(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law (the "DGCL"), the undersigned corporation executes the following Certificate of Merger:

- 1. The name and state of incorporation of each of the constituent entities of the merger are as follows:
 - (A) Tubular Textile LLC, which is organized under the laws of the State of Georgia and shall merge with and into the surviving corporation; and
 - (B) Tubular Textile Machinery, Inc., which is incorporated under the laws of the State of Delaware and shall be the surviving corporation.
- 2. The Agreement and Plan of Merger between Tubular Textile Machinery, Inc. and Tubular Textile LLC (the "Agreement of Merger") has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent entities in accordance with the provisions of Section 264 of the DGCL.
- 3. The name of the surviving corporation of the merger is Tubular Textile Machinery, Inc., which name will not be changed incident to the merger.
- 4. The Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation, as now in force and effect, shall continue to be the Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation, until amended and changed pursuant to the provisions of the DGCL.
- 5. The executed Agreement of Merger is on file at the office of the surviving corporation which is as follows:

113 Woodside Drive Lexington, NC 27293,

a copy of which will be furnished by the surviving corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of Tubular Textile Machinery, Inc. or any member of Tubular Textile LLC.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002866 FRAME: 0699 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Tubular Textile Machinery, Inc. has caused this Certificate of Merger to be signed by an authorized officer as of May 28, 2004.

TUBULAR TEXTILE MACHINERY, INC.

Julianne S. Lis-Milam, President

147247v1

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002866 FRAME: 0700